11/07/2017 504631189

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4677907

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KENT STANHOPE | 10/19/2017 |
| JOHN SIMMS | 10/19/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CHAMPION LABORATORIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 S. 4TH STREET | |
| City: | ALBION | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 62806 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29599947 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 70765-264624 |
|--|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK J. NAHNSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark J. Nahnsen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2017 |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=70765-264624#page1.tif source=70765-264624#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044055 FRAME: 0425**

504631189

Attorney Docket No. <u>70765-264624</u>

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

| Title of Invention | FILTER |
|---|---|
| As the below-named in | ventor, I hereby declare that: |
| | cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. 29/599,947 filed on April 7, 2017. |
| The above-identified ap | oplication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the o | original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. |
| a corporation (hereinaft 200 S, 4 th Street, Albio is desirous of acquiring | g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and |
| ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to a Arrangements from the therefrom in the United | for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ad exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted I States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof. |
| to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en | request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement |
| testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A | will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will be beeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and an inforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all |
| | ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable at the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. |
| I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (| that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment 5) years, or both. |
| LEGAL NAME OF I | NVENTOR: Kent STANHOPE |
| Signature: | A Stanhope Date: Oct. 19, 2017 |
| | * |

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 70765-264624

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

| Title of Invention | FILTER | |
|---|--|---|
| | | |
| As the below-named inver | ntor, I hereby declare that: | |
| This declaration is director the attached app United States Ap | | 3,947 filed on April 7, 2017. |
| The above-identified appli | ication was made or authorized to be made by me. | |
| I believe that I am the orig | inst aventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed | invention in this application. |
| a corporation thereinafter 200 S. 4th Street Albion, I is desirous of acquiring the | re entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-re in and to any Lectors Patent that may be granted theref | s at eferenced application and my inventions disclosed therein from in the United States and its territorial possessions and |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for ASSIGNEE, the full and a (including the right to clai Arrangements from the ap therefrom in the United St | | tion and other relevant International Treuties and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted |
| to issue any and all of said same, for the sole use and granted, as fully and enline | I Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIONEE as the us benefit of ASSIONEE, its successors and maigns, to it sty as the same would have been held by me had this as | tits territorial possessions and my and all foreign countries signed of any entire right, title, and interest in and to the set fall and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be saignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement |
| testify in any logal proceed continuation, substitute, re Patent to be issued to ASS | ding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evid mewal, and reissue applications, exercite all necessary of RGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do ever | assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters |
| | of record the power to insert on this assignment my fi a rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | affact identification which may be necessary or desirable. Le for recordation of this assignment. |
| I hereby acknowledge that of not more than five (5) y | | punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment |
| LEGAL NAME OF INV | ENTOR: John SIMMS | |
| Signature: | s | Dato <u>10 - 14 - 13</u> |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 044055 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 11/07/2017